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TARIFF TRANSMITTAL
PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG

This is an unofficial list of tariff filings (and related information) received by the Consumer and Governmental Affairs Bureau, Reference Information
Center (RIC) and is available for public inspection and copying along with the transmittals in the Reference Information Center, Room CY-A257,
Courtyard Level. This Log is also available on the Commission's Internet site at http://www.fcc.gov/Daily-Digest/. This list is prepared for staff use and
released for the convenience of the public. The Commission does not guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this list. Any questions should be
referred to the Reference Information Center at (202) 418-0270.
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PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG:10/30/2002

Dominant

ISSUED CARRIER FILING # TRANS # EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUSFCC # PET DUE S. P. #

10/29/2002 CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES 1 129 RLS001110/30/20021

Citizens changes terms, conditions, and rates for its ADSL Channel service. Material indicated on 120th Revised Page 1 and 
86th Revised Page 8 is scheduled to become effective on October 31, 2002 under authority of Special Permission.

SYNOPSIS

ISSUED CARRIER FILING # TRANS # EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUSFCC # PET DUE S. P. #

10/29/2002 CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES 2 129 RLS001110/30/20021

Citizens changes terms, conditions, and rates for its ADSL Channel service. Material indicated on 120th Revised Page 1 and 
86th Revised Page 8 is scheduled to become effective on October 31, 2002 under authority of Special Permission.

SYNOPSIS

ISSUED CARRIER FILING # TRANS # EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUSFCC # PET DUE S. P. #

10/29/2002 CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1 129 RLS0015111/13/20021 11/05/2002

Citizens changes terms, conditions, and rates for its ADSL Channel service.  Material indicated on the 120th Revised Page 1 
and 86th Revised Page 8 is scheduled to become effective on October 31, 2002 under authority of Special Authority.

SYNOPSIS

ISSUED CARRIER FILING # TRANS # EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUSFCC # PET DUE S. P. #

10/29/2002 VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 257 VJ001111/13/200214

16

11/05/2002

This filing corrects certain rates that were filed incorrectly under Transmittal Nos. 196 and 209 and makes various other 
administrative changes.

SYNOPSIS
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